

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29648/2008

RAI SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry has to clarify in writing to the undersigned within a week as to why this matter is listed before this Court before the completion of 30 days from the date of issuance of notice.

Additional dasti service is allowed which is permitted to be served through the Standing Counsel for State.

List the matter on 26-3-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar