

b
ITEM NO.45

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29648/2008

RAI SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shabana,Adv.
Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kailash Pandey,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents.
Counsel for respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have not filed
any counter affidavit though sufficient extensions were
granted. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble
Court, as per Rule.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar

S